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DATE: October 10, 2002 D f;
TO: Blanca Bay®é, Director, Division of Commission Clerk &
Administrative Services
WA
FROM: Toni J. McCoy Regulatory Analyst, Division of
Competitive Markets and Enforcement
SUBJECT: Telecommunications Cancellation Report, July 1, 2002 -

September 30,

2002

Please see the attached report for distribution.
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State of Florida
-M-E-M-0O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

Public Secvice Commission

DATE: October 10, 2002
TO: ALL LOCAL, ALTERNATIVE LOCAL EXCHANGE AND INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS

COMPANIES
FROM: Blanca Bayé, Director, Division of Commission Clerk & Administrative Services
RE: Cancellation of Telecommunications Certificates From July 1, 2002 through September 30, 2002

The Commission cancels telecommunications certificates on an ongoing basis as the result of requests for cancellation or due
to enforcement action. Please research your records to ensure that any service associated with the following certificates is
disconnected.

The Commission also maintains an online version of the Cancellation of Telecommunications Certificates on the Public
Service Commission’s web page. The link address for the online version is http.//www. floridapsc.com/industry/telecomm/index. cfm.

Please refer any questions to Ms. Toni J. McCoy, Regulatory Analyst, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement,
Bureau of Market Development, at (850) 413-6532.
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Report of Telecommunications Certificate Cancellations
Cancellations for Alternative Access Vendors

For the Period 07/01/2002 Through 09/30/2002

Company Cancellation
Name Date

NO CANCELLATIONS

Certificates

Docket
Number



Compan
Coge y

Report of Telecommunications Certificate Cancellations
Cancellations for Alternative Access Vendors With ALEC Authority

For the Period 07/01/2002 Through 09/30/2002

Company Cancellation
Name Date

NO CANCELLATIONS

Certificates

Docket
Number



Compan
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TX411
TX480
TX386
TX519
TX185

Report of Telecommunications Certificate Cancellations

Cancellations for Alternative Local Exchange Telephone Utilities

For the Period 07/01/2002 Through 09/30/2002

Compan
NaII)ne y

CoreComm Florida, Inc.

Everest Connections Corporation
Norcom, Inc.

Positive Investments, Inc.

Vision Prepaid Services, Inc.

Cancellation
Date

04/15/2002
04/15/2002
06/28/2002
04/10/2002
12/17/2001

Certificates

7386
7592
7298
7721
5588

Docket
Number

020430-TP
020450-TX
020294-TP
020478-TX
020288-TP
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Report of Telecommunications Certificate Cancellations
Cancellations for Incumbent Local Exchange Telephone Utilities

For the Period 07/01/2002 Through 09/30/2002

Company Cancellation
Name Date

NO CANCELLATIONS

Certificates

Docket
Number
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Coge y

T1408
T1382

TJ420
TJ271

TI652
TI506
TJ504
TI082
TI309

TI125
TJ461
TJ214
TJ430

Report of Telecommunications Certificate Cancellations

Cancellations for Interexchange Telephone Utilities

For the Period 07/01/2002 Through 09/30/2002

Compan
NaIl)ne y

CEO Telecommunications, Inc.

Cellular Long Distance

OCOM Corporation d/b/a Cellular Long Distance

CoreComm Florida, Inc.

gt%rglobal Telephone Company d/b/a ITC
Interoute-Wholesale, Inc.

Norcom, Inc.

Novo Networks Metro Services, Inc.
PhoneTel Technologies, Inc.

STC
Sterling Time Company d/b/a STC

Telcorp Ltd. Company
Travelers Media, Inc.
Vision Prepaid Services, Inc.

eGCS

Enhanced Global Convergence Services, Inc. d/b/a eGCS

Cancellation
Date

09/03/2002
04/15/2002

04/15/2002
06/06/2002

02/21/2002
06/28/2002
05/14/2002
08/08/2002
06/17/2002

06/23/2002
12/31/2001
12/17/2001
10/04/2001

Certificates

4073
4047

7590
7175

5169
4749
7824
2974
7233

3160
7650
6034
7598

Docket
Number

020504-TI
020430-TP

020430-TP
020515-T1

020365-TI
020294-TP
020444-T1
020402-TP
020385-TI

020519-TP
020374-TP
020288-TP
020291-T1
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TFO16
TG824
TE999

TF653

TE213
TF907
TE987
TG114
TF098
TE539

Report of Telecommunications Certificate Cancellations

Cancellations for Pay Telephone Companies

For the Period 07/01/2002 Through 09/30/2002

Compan
Nalr)ne y

Crescent Public Communications, Inc.
Digital Imaging & Graphics, Inc.

Dutch Enterprises
Cornelia H. Robinson d/b/a Dutch Enterprises

Lund Communications
Jeff & Sandi Lund d/b/a Lund Communications

Lyst Enterprises, Inc.

Payphones, Inc.

PhoneTel Technologies, Inc.

Power Phone Communications, Inc.
Sharky's Draft House, Inc.

Twin Dragons Restaurant )
Tong Enterprises, Inc. d/b/a Twin Dragons Restaurant

Cancellation
Date

04/30/2002
04/30/2002
04/22/2002

03/11/2002

06/07/2002
06/07/2002
08/08/2002
05/24/2002
03/07/2002
04/12/2002

Certificates

5012
7863
3660

4589

2520
5008
3644
5425
3750
2900

Docket
Number

020394-TC
020480-TC
020542-TC

020479-TC

020544-TC
020546-TC
020402-TP
020543-TC
020188-TC
020545-TC
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TS189

Report of Telecommunications Certificate Cancellations

Cancellations for Telephone Shared Tenant Utilities

For the Period 07/01/2002 Through 09/30/2002

Company Cancellation
Name Date Certificates
Travelers Media, Inc. 12/31/2001 7649

Docket
Number

020374-TP



