State of Florida

ORIGINAL



Public Service Commission -10 PH 1.49

M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

October 10, 2002 DATE:

- Blanca Bayó, Director, Division of Commission Clerk & TO: Administrative Services
- Regulatory Analyst, Division of FROM: Toni J. McCoy (Competitive Markets and Enforcement
- Telecommunications Cancellation Report, July 1, 2002 -SUBJECT: September 30, 2002

Please see the attached report for distribution.

AUS CAF CMP COM CTR ECR GCL OPC MMS SEC OTH _

> DOCUMENT ANALY SAL 11038 OCT 10 8 FPSC-CCL. SECAL PLEAK

State of Florida -M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-



Public Service Commission

DATE: October 10, 2002

- TO: ALL LOCAL, ALTERNATIVE LOCAL EXCHANGE AND INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES
- FROM: Blanca Bayó, Director, Division of Commission Clerk & Administrative Services
- **RE:** Cancellation of Telecommunications Certificates From July 1, 2002 through September 30, 2002

The Commission cancels telecommunications certificates on an ongoing basis as the result of requests for cancellation or due to enforcement action. Please research your records to ensure that any service associated with the following certificates is disconnected.

The Commission also maintains an online version of the Cancellation of Telecommunications Certificates on the Public Service Commission's web page. The link address for the online version is <u>http://www.floridapsc.com/industry/telecomm/index.cfm.</u>

Please refer any questions to Ms. Toni J. McCoy, Regulatory Analyst, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement, Bureau of Market Development, at (850) 413-6532.

DCCUMENT NORTH CLEAR 11038 OCT 108 FPSC-CONTRIBUTION CLEARK

Cancellations for Alternative Access Vendors

For the Period 07/01/2002 Through 09/30/2002

Company <u>Code</u> Company <u>Name</u> Cancellation <u>Date</u>

Certificates

Docket <u>Number</u>

-

NO CANCELLATIONS

Cancellations for Alternative Access Vendors With ALEC Authority

For the Period 07/01/2002 Through 09/30/2002

Company <u>Code</u> Company <u>Name</u> Cancellation Date <u>Certificates</u> Docket <u>Number</u>

_

.

NO CANCELLATIONS

Cancellations for Alternative Local Exchange Telephone Utilities

For the Period 07/01/2002 Through 09/30/2002

Company <u>Code</u>	Company <u>Name</u>	Cancellation <u>Date</u>	<u>Certificates</u>	Docket <u>Number</u>
TX411	CoreComm Florida, Inc.	04/15/2002	7386	020430-TP
TX480	Everest Connections Corporation	04/15/2002	7592	020450-TX
TX386	Norcom, Inc.	06/28/2002	7298	020294-TP
TX519	Positive Investments, Inc.	04/10/2002	7721	020478-TX
TX185	Vision Prepaid Services, Inc.	12/17/2001	5588	020288-TP

.

Cancellations for Incumbent Local Exchange Telephone Utilities

For the Period 07/01/2002 Through 09/30/2002

Company <u>Code</u> Company <u>Name</u> Cancellation <u>Date</u><u>Ce</u>

Certificates

Docket <u>Number</u>

-

NO CANCELLATIONS

Cancellations for Interexchange Telephone Utilities

For the Period 07/01/2002 Through 09/30/2002

Company <u>Code</u>	Company <u>Name</u>	Cancellation <u>Date</u>	<u>Certificates</u>	Docket <u>Number</u>
TI408	CEO Telecommunications, Inc.	09/03/2002	4073	020504-TI
TI382	Cellular Long Distance OCOM Corporation d/b/a Cellular Long Distance	04/15/2002	4047	020430-TP
TJ420	CoreComm Florida, Inc.	04/15/2002	7590	020430-TP
TJ271	ITC Interglobal Telephone Company d/b/a ITC	06/06/2002	7175	020515-TI
TI652	Interoute-Wholesale, Inc.	02/21/2002	5169	020365-TI
TI506	Norcom, Inc.	06/28/2002	4749	020294-TP
TJ504	Novo Networks Metro Services, Inc.	05/14/2002	7824	020444-TI
TI082	PhoneTel Technologies, Inc.	08/08/2002	2974	020402-TP
TJ309	STC Sterling Time Company d/b/a STC	06/17/2002	7233	020385-TI
TI125	Telcorp Ltd. Company	06/23/2002	3160	020519-TP
TJ461	Travelers Media, Inc.	12/31/2001	7650	020374-TP
TJ214	Vision Prepaid Services, Inc.	12/17/2001	6034	020288-TP
TJ430	eGCS Enhanced Global Convergence Services, Inc. d/b/a eGCS	10/04/2001	7598	020291-TI

.

Cancellations for Pay Telephone Companies

For the Period 07/01/2002 Through 09/30/2002

Company <u>Code</u>	Company <u>Name</u>	Cancellation <u>Date</u>	Certificates	Docket <u>Number</u>
TF916	Crescent Public Communications, Inc.	04/30/2002	5012	020394-TC
TG824	Digital Imaging & Graphics, Inc.	04/30/2002	7863	020480-TC
TE999	Dutch Enterprises Cornelia H. Robinson d/b/a Dutch Enterprises	04/22/2002	3660	020542-TC
TF653	Lund Communications Jeff & Sandi Lund d/b/a Lund Communications	03/11/2002	4589	020479-TC
TE213	Lyst Enterprises, Inc.	06/07/2002	2520	020544-TC
TF907	Payphones, Inc.	06/07/2002	5008	020546-TC
TE987	PhoneTel Technologies, Inc.	08/08/2002	3644	020402-TP
TG114	Power Phone Communications, Inc.	05/24/2002	5425	020543-TC
TF098	Sharky's Draft House, Inc.	03/07/2002	3750	020188-TC
TE539	Twin Dragons Restaurant Tong Enterprises, Inc. d/b/a Twin Dragons Restaurant	04/12/2002	2900	020545-TC

1

.

Cancellations for Telephone Shared Tenant Utilities

For the Period 07/01/2002 Through 09/30/2002

Company	Сотрапу	Cancellation	<u>Certificates</u>	Docket
<u>Code</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Date</u>		<u>Number</u>
TS189	Travelers Media, Inc.	12/31/2001	7649	020374-TP